
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Stephanie Negin       

Date: 11/22/2024 

Dept. 20 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23900131 Alonzo, David Atty: Joshua Roberts 

Own Recognizance  Jail ID:  1456009 

Booking Number:  2229938 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23900131-1 

District Attorney:  22-29624 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  22-11701   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Roxanna Alchin  
  
 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

   Hon. Heather M. Jones  

Date: 11/22/2024 

 Dept. 52 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22908095 Figueroa, Jaime Ruben Atty: Wade Freitas 

In Custody   Jail ID:      

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22908095-1 

District Attorney:  22-29518 DUI 

Filing Agency Case Number:  22-435-2368 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                DDA: Christopher Moss 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. John Vogt     

Date:  11/22/2024 

Dept. 60 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23907555 Butler, Tahir Atty: Deidre Adams 

In Custody    Jail ID:  7116131 

District Attorney:  23-9588 SA 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Leonel Salazar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin 

Date: 11/22/2024 

Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F24905617 Torres, Jesus  Atty: Taylor Pittman  

In Custody    Jail ID:  7086658  

 Booking Number:      2426240 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24905617-1 

District Attorney:  24-23689 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-707   

   Hearing: Further Jury Trial                                                            DDA: David Devencenzi   
 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913792 Carreto, Godo Alfredo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408240921
M24912474 Cervanres, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2560
M24913755 Cervanres, Richard

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2383
M22911141 Herrera, Pricilla DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21-60663
M23906463 Herrera, Pricilla DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2210230535
M24908424 Ramirez, Raymond Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0411
M24913450 Rios, Jesse
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408240922
M24909289 Robinson, Elijiah Montaine DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407241364
M21909629 Rodriguez, Mark ATTY:  Renge, Lawson K.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  FSPD 21249

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 1 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22907087 Cabrere Perez, Marcos Fancisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207240251

F24907379 Carrillo, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2410270399

F23906891 Cervantes, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2309171053
F24903168 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
R24900019-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20900096 Fergueson, Lanny Jamal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22907421 Gonzalez, Luis Alberto ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-1327

F24907406 Gonzalez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2408241404

R24900019-2 Grider, Marquelle Dmitrius CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24903168 Grider, Marquelle Dmitrius CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405040382
F24906184 Salinas Almendarez, Alexis Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10340
M24913805 Salinas Almendarez, Alexis Enrique

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10388

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 2 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24906100 Ash, Prince Jamiel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-55741
F23906585 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23905766 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24902555 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22907730 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23906770 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22904989 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20902689 Harris, Roger Lynn WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Hearing- Pre
M23908880 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-42777
M23914835 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-59379
M23914865 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-04890
F23909317 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-81846
M24902789 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-83662
M24904437 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-15151
M24908940 Harris, Samuel David Keller DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-20916
F24904059 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-461-197
M24909306 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1176
F23901442 Hernandez, Orlando CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302250554

F24906748 Herreia, Joe, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410020767
F20903474 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre
M20917700 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 3 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 11
M22900472 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre Filing Agency #:  21-2211
M22904106 Herrera, Saul Florez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-355
M22905111 Herrera, Saul Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-546
M22904067 Herrera, Saul Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS Extension - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-341
F23904417 Hill, Tavonn ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305240280
F23906851 Hill, Tavonn ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305240787
R24900248-1 Hinshaw, Nathaniel Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F18902771 Holguin, Marissa ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20908061 Holguin, Marissa ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-2100
M21909222 Holguin, Marissa ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  212888
F22905117 Holguin, Marissa ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-5967
F23905033 Holguin, Marissa DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305050331
M24903518 Holguin, Marissa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305240065
M24905284 Holguin, Marissa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401280758
F24907531 Hunter, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411051084
M22904044 Jimenez, Mark A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  221649

M23903970 Jimenez, Mark A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1072
F23901429 Jimenez, Mark A DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-2138
F24907448 Johnson, Rodney Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-12539
F22904553 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-8614

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 4 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F24900269 Navarro, Jesus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401090437
F21907043 Negrete, Jorge, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  212672

F23905766 Norton, Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  23-5600
F23906585 Norton, Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24902555 Norton, Douglas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-1736
F24903281 Quinonez, Israel Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404210946
M15912738 Washington, Kashay Kapri ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F24902482 Washington, Kashay Kapri ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404091257
M22904989 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22907730 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2210030569
F23906770 Wiebe, Richard John DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-24969
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M21907543 Garcia , Christina Yolanda ATTY:  Earl, Andrew K
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21149
M23913690 Garcia , Christina Yolanda ATTY:  Earl, Andrew K
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-54612
M24912782 Garcia, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408090353
M24913806 Glanzer, Malia
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3703
M19919384 Griffin, Alyssa Joolee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review
M23905147 Griffin, Alyssa Joolee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-26768
M24909478 Grigoryan, Ruben ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405180847
M24913456 Gutierrez, Federico Ramirez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241042
M17912021 Ibarra, Abraham Olguin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M17916591 Ibarra, Abraham Olguin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M17918465 Ibarra, Abraham Olguin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M24904091 Ibarra, Abraham Olguin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404061013
M24906808 Jimenez, Monique ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405270967
M16930769 Ramirez, Federico Gutierrez
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment
M23913222 Ventura, Victor DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-9081
M22909916 Villarreal, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-3054
M23913391 Wilson, Wendell Jay DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 6 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24903609 Esqueda, David Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-15527
M20922995 Layna, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-495-192
M21909189 Layna, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H21623
M24913632 Layna, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1372
M24913700 Layna, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-497
M24913774 Lopez, Rafael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-13046
M24909032 Lozano, Nadine Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280081
M24905923 Nelson, Jaxon Paul ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-398
M24913333 Nelson, Jaxon Paul ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408150393
M23906722 Olson, Magnus Per DEFT:  Olson, Magnus Per
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-34464
M24906739 Sanchez, Angelica Suzanne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402121043
M24908318 Sanchez, Angelica Suzanne
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403240973
M23903130 Sanchez, Sal DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-443
M24913761 SantaCruz, Celso Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241082
M24904026 Silva , Santiago DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0262
M22900740 Sustaita, Cysko Reyes ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  21-435-2450

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 7 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24908331 ALLEN, DAVID MICHAEL ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-25021
M24905551 Amabisca, Gina Marie ATTY:  Arabian, Robert
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2402040926
M24910523 Duranescamilla, Julia ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404030645
M24906600 Monfaredian, Shayda ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403071084
M24905915 Montanez, Nicholas Benton ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402120021
M23907317 Munoz, Mark Andrew ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-864
M24909459 Munoz, Mark Andrew ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312020438
M24906611 Munoz, Mark Andrew ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402211397
M24913750 Munoz, Mark Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408131377
M24900050 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309150595
M24907225 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403250733
M24907237 Rodriguez, Elsa Montano ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405200986

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 8 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 20
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F24901659 Escobedo, Randy Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402260217
F24903826 Escobedo, Randy Mariano WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-71421
F14906019-1E Greene, Michael Vincent ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903826 Greene, Michael Vincent ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 9 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL05006 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL05610 Maritza Terrazas vs Hugo Partida

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01357 Bryan Taylor vs Bonnie Taylor

Trial Confirmation
18CEFL00715 CONFIDENTIAL

Review
23CEFL01508 Diane Christian vs Benjamin Christian

Trial Confirmation
15CEFL07100 Yesenia Juarez-Valdez vs Jesus Valdez (Lead)

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL01361 CONFIDENTIAL

Step Parent Adoption
24CEFL03407 CONFIDENTIAL

Step Parent Adoption

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 10 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03320 John Hernandez vs Wendy Hernandez

Settlement Conference
21CEFL03212 Matthew Era vs Bernadette Era

Settlement Conference
21CEFL03751 Trent Breckenridge vs Sonia Breckenridge

Settlement Conference

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 11 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05519 Selena Pedroza vs Yoshue Ortiz

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04031 Allison Bourbon vs Daniel Reyes

Return Readiness- Tier I
19CEFL06119 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
15CEFS02129 County of Fresno vs Armando Flores

Return Readiness- Tier I
21CEFL00120 Jeanette Escobedo vs Martin Escobedo

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL00017 Juana Talavera vs Aaron Mathis

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL02123 Leticia Saenz-Hernandez vs Carlos Saenz

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL02038 Stephanie Meurer vs Christopher Meurer

Return Readiness- Tier I

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 12 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03787 Anayeli Arellano Diaz vs Noe Flores (Lead)

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL05689 Benshone Carter vs Kamissha Brisker

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04437 Brian Kelley vs Patrick Kelley

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
18CEFL05138 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05551 Curtis Thomas, III by and through Angelle Thomas vs 

Curtis Thomas, II
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05195 Deborah Verana vs Ibrahim Saeed
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05532 Houaxiong Nengyong vs Rick Lee
TRO Order to Show Cause

24CEFL05189 Leroy Howard vs Gloria Garcia
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05432 Lillian De Santiago vs Nico Morales
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05636 Maria Macias vs Juan Macias
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05643 Michael Ruem vs Zulma Chavez
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05538 Ryen Darling-Clay vs Jared Coleman-Barnes
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05698 Shannae Lopez vs Julio Barrera
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

24CEFL05633 Teresa Nunez vs Christian Nunez
Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL00736 Jayla Escobedo vs Martin Escobedo, JR

Trial Setting

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
17CEFL03535 Nicholle Crawford vs Enrique Tapia

Contested Hearing

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 13 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 22
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJA00178-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00182-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00182-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 14 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ300195-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
24CEJ300195-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
24CEJ300195-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
24CEJ300195-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJA00179-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00180-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00180-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00180-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00180-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907799 AvinaRosado, Ramon
Surety Bond Arraignment
M21909274 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F22904297 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F21900654 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23908309 Cruz, Raul Arturo ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311100952

M21914913 Luna, Jose Giovanni CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21873
R23900277-2 Marquez, Jose Luna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902383 Marquez, Jose Luna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-315
F24906821 Martinez, Jimmy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-63298
F24904133 McCoy, Anastasia Ayanna DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406160121
F24907799 McKain, James Richard
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411070201
R23900169-2 Mckinley, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24901222 Mckinley, Christopher
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402060312
F22900360 Meeks, Kimani Money
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  222576
F24906814 Mora Romero, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11494
F21900654 Morales, Anthony Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  20-64097
M21909274 Morales, Anthony Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2118446
F22904297 Morales, Anthony Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2204150342
R16900100-1C Moreno, William Alfred
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 30
M23912291 Morgan, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-64484
F24905812 Morgan, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408240537
F24906042 Morgan, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409031143
M22912417 Morrissey, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-14603
M24903478 Morrissey, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-921
M24906798 Morrissey, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403281193
F24903346 Morrissey, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-407
F23905650 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308010173
F23907728 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-67188
M24903888 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11962
M24906006 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3312
M24906406 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-14919
M24907332 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7010
M24908705 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-49573
M24910298 Perez, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403190822
F22908018 Singh, Jaspai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211020620

F24900734 Singh, Jaspai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  FSO 24-728
F24907629 Singh, Jaspai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411090011
F22909176 Tamayo, Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-15504

F24905957 Thomas, Barry Theo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401290198
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 30
M23906626 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-3368

M23909363 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435- 1060
M23911497 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6070
F23908432 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7402
M24903158 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1491
F24902646 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-596
F24902652 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1976
F24902832 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2220
F24902959 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0833
F24903324 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2675
M22906650 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204030555
M23908048 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4877
M23909772 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305010065
M23914166 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308281091
F24906752 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410030074
M24910881 Velasco, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409160008
F24907598 Velasco, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410040179
M24913512 Velasco, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12803
F23902610 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs ATTY:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-56711
F23905255 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-47218
F23906878 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-16460
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 30
M24906455 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312080009
M24909056 Voorhees, Bryce  Jacobs CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37485
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL02340 Ashley Montoya vs Jorge Montoya

Motion - Health Care
16CEFS00158 County of Fresno vs Edward Miranda Jr

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS02276 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ERIK FLORES NAVA

Motion - Health Care
24CEFS00336 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GILBERTO BAUTISTA 

CRUZ
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

24CEFS01088 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs IVAN OCHOA 
ZARAGOZA
Motion Modify Child Support

08CEFS05288 County of Fresno vs Jaime Gutierrez
Motion Modify Child Support

00CEFS10196 County of Fresno vs Jamel Cedric Ray
General Motion

13CEFS01140 County of Fresno vs Jose Jimenez (Lead)
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFS01982 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOVANY CASTRO DIAZ
Review

23CEFS03396 County of Fresno vs Mario SantaCruz
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS00368 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MIGUEL MARTINEZPINA
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS04106 County of Fresno vs Moises Lopez
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS02214 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs PAJDAWB XIONG
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS03544 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs PAJDAWB XIONG
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS02638 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAFAEL VALENCIA
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS00570 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RICHARD ESCOBAR
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS02228 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RUSTY ROBERTSON
Motion - Health Care

20CEFS00388 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SUSANA LEON
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFL06386 Kristina M Magana vs Moises Magana
Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFS01391 ALICIA NAVARRO  VS  CARL FAIRBANK

Motion Modify Child Support
07CEFS06001 County of Fresno vs Adrian M Payan

Motion Modify Child Support
13CEFS02615 County of Fresno vs Alberto Galarza

General Motion
19CEFS02496 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALI BOUCHET MORRIS

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS02121 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALIBOUCHET MORRIS

Motion Modify Child Support
13CEFS01497 County of Fresno vs Anthony Mascorro

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS02687 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANTONIO LOPEZ, III

Motion Modify Child Support
13CEFS00951 County of Fresno vs Darwin Keith Bush Jr

Motion - Joinder
12CEFS04485 County of Fresno vs Dennis Kelley

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFS00797 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DENZEL DIXON

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS02657 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DENZEL DIXON

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01767 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSHUA MUSGRAVE

Motion - Health Care
18CEFS02195 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JUAN GARCIA

Motion Modify Child Support
17CEFS04209 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JULIAN LUNA

Motion Modify Child Support
13CEFS03531 County of Fresno vs Kevin Lee Burton Jr

General Motion
22CEFS03199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KREO GRANGER

General Motion
21CEFS00743 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MICHAEL ARAGON

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFS02405 County of Fresno vs Sonny J Rojas

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFL06161 Jennifer Gonzalez vs Esteben Moreno

Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05658 Alicesay Solis vs Jose Ramos-Ramos

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05665 Ana Munguia vs Samuel Munguia

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL05661 Carson Johnson vs Christian Taylor

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03149 Danny Vue vs Yang Vue

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL05562 Fatima Navarro Sanchez vs John Torres

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05695 Isabela Acevedo Torres vs Juan Cuevas

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05630 Janette Klein vs Georgina Kazazian

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
23CEFL03606 John Nazaroff vs Teresa Nazaroff

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05640 Joseph Rubio vs Juan Rubio

TRO Order to Show Cause
16CEFL00648 Marina Gonzalez vs Edher Gonzalez-Cabrales

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04796 Mia Lamborn vs Alejandro Soto

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05642 Raina Gollette vs Yandel Lopez

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL05686 Timmesha Buford vs Joshua Harmon

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL05670 Todd Maas vs Brandon Maas

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL05254 Jacqueline Fernando vs Ronald Fernando

Contested Hearing  (Over 5 hours)
24CEFL02798 Kara Kardashian  vs Rodger Circo

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
16CEFL01684 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
16CEFL03066 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
18CEFL01793 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL03878 Gabrielle Guerra vs Jose Hernandez

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL01081 Martha Gonzalez vs Antonio Gonzalez

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL02375 Pedro Lucero vs Jeannette  Villalobos

Ruling
24CEFL03679 Yukensy Santos vs Mario Lopez Betancourt

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL01977 Abhijit Sandhu vs Ramanjeet Sandhu

Review
13CEFL06575 Benito Ramirez vs Joyce A Ramirez

General Motion
16CEFL04381 Lia Chavez vs Christian Huitron

Review
19CEFL00377 Maninder Singh vs Jaspreet Kaur

Evidentiary Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL02199 Anoopjit Kooner vs Gagandeep Kaur

Contested Hearing

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
16CEFL02684 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907588 Alvarado, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1096
M22902028 Arias Lopez, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-216
F23907477 Arias, Jesus Adrian Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2859
F23902531 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F19900947 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23907318 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24902486 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M24904187 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23907501 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310060641

F24906835 Dailey, Alisha Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410040780
F22905490 Delgado, Jerry DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-977
R24900257-1 Delgado, Luis Alberto
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904257 Deloera, Evyn Mikal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-37752
M23900706 Duckworth, Makenzie Fay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4714
F24905066 Duckworth, Makenzie Fay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407230459
M24912336 Duckworth, Makenzie Fay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11513
F24901819 Dunn, Nicholas Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14676
F21902702 Duran, Jorge Omar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  202780
F23909096 GarciaJimenez, Rodolfo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  232120086
F24907664 GarciaJimenez, Rodolfo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411120247
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 31
M24904187 Gonzalez, Jaime DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-0127
F24902486 Gonzalez, Jaime DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-607
F24907711 Gonzalez, Michael Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411130238
F24907482 Gossett, Demarea DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410240577
F23901345 Grijalva, Anthony Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212061101, 22-
67482

F24907600 Grijalva, Anthony Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411071479
F21902440 Guerrero, Israel Jacob ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2114799

F21904879 Guerrero, Israel Jacob ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2124460

F24904183 Laventure, Gina Raquel ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402031513
F24902376 Lawless, Donald DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403261143
F19900947 Lenard, Steve Ward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23902531 Lenard, Steve Ward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2302050529
F23907318 Lenard, Steve Ward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2310031035
F24907592 LOPEZ, JAIME DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411080204
F23904173 Lopez, Joe Hernandez ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-3192

F24903233 Lopez, Joe Hernandez ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-2581
M23909971 Lopez, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-7570
F24903786 Lopez, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6201
F24907002 Lopez, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11760
F22907195 Lucio, Felicia Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-7851
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F24907482 Perez, Miguel Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M18913760 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment
M20911337 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment
M21911310 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-32893
M21913500 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2144093
M22907843 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-22400
M23911886 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305080958
F24906835 Rubio, Monique Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410040780
M14922062 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M15929633 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
F24906796 Tucker, Jonathan Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-46889
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907814 Alvarado, Valerie Linda
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2495009072
F24904771 Alviar, Ashley Anne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407011133
R23900142-2 Araguz, John Pete, III ATTY:  Heuston, Ian
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904792 Araguz, John Pete, III ATTY:  Heuston, Ian
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407130328
F22908392 Armijo, Jessie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Contested Diversion 

Hearing
Filing Agency #:  2211220400

F24903163 Armstrong, Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2405031070
M22909460 Arreola, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-11807
M23902997 Arreola, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-15269
F24907793 Arreola, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411160008
F23905069 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-44113

M24913430 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
M24913463 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
F24906665 Ayala, Graciela Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2064

M24913602 Ayala, Graciela Guadalupe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1212
F24901953 Capuchin, Freddie, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403140389
F24905747 Capuchin, Freddie, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408220013
F24907544 Castillo, Michael Alvarado CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-12632
F24904771 Caudillo, Michael Alexander ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407011133
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 32
F21907405 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2151378

F22904084 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-6937

F24905429 Chavez, Filiberto WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407310196
F23905550 Chezick, Evan Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2307251273
F20901866 Combs, Kelly Maurice, JR WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim

F22908392 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health Diversion - Contested Diversion 
Hearing

F21903809 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing

F24903163 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372

M22912033 Cordova, Viva Garcia ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2209030274
F23907433 Cordova, Viva Garcia WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307140789
F21903809 Crawford, Tyiesha Laprea DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2125233
F21905876 Cruz, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  216587
F23904222 Cruz, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-29684
F24904327 Lockhart, Daevontae Maurice ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406210121
F24901326 Ochoa, Enrique Arellano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401240535
R24900042-1 Ochoa, Enrique Arellano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24902538 Ortiz, Jose Luis ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-05413

F24903628 Ortiz, Jose Luis ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405030101
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 32
F24902677 OrtizMontilla, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Fromson, Paul D
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404040022
M20912921 Pimentel, Osvaldo Arroyo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24903305 Pimentel, Osvaldo Arroyo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-499
F23905550 Rocha, David Michael, JR ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307251273
R22900148-1B Rocha, David Michael, JR ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902874 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24900803 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24900557 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24907163 Escobedo, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410191353
CT00600020 Espinoza, Audon Luna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  99-30451
CM99600892 Espinoza, Audon Luna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  99-25477
F24905634 Espinoza, Audon Luna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-9342
F24906815 Evins, Pashakani Jamal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-63360
F24905991 Pellum, Elijah Rashaan ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2408301188
F24907184 Perez, Alejandro Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410091294
F24907632 Perez, Alejandro Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411080637
F23904789 Perez, Eric Segura DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2087
M24900285 Perez, Eric Segura DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-11792
M24910780 Perez, Eric Segura DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3048
F24900803 Phetphommasoyk, Vira DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2307010796
F24902874 Phetphommasoyk, Vira DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2404240382
M23907530 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-35839
M23909969 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-27661
M23910767 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-31755
M23914326 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-61928
M23914329 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-50461
M24904590 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-39402
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 33
M24908133 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-02260
M24912569 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403100678
F24907418 Pope, Kevin Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410300152
F24907640 Salaam, Majesty DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411091229
F24905380 Saldana, Caden DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-22495 F
F24907763 Saldana, Caden DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-172
F24900617 Sanchez, Angel Precillion DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401200681
F24900557 Sanchez, Elias Frias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24903399 Shortnacy, Justin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405140220
F13906647 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F16903296 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
F22904383 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-220
F24904677 Sinarong, Champy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403091129
F23908728 Singh, Inderjit ATTY:  Waters, Liane
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309221058
F23905324 Smith Jr, Johnny Mack DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307180179
F23906410 Soler, Angeline Brea ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-5357
F24907603 Solorio-Lopez, Angel Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1922
F24900835 Sowa, Johnathon DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401301154
F24903760 Stewart, Debrah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2495004105
F24900658 Subia, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Probation Violation Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401221446
M24910191 Subia, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1806
M24910197 Subia, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1191
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 33
M24910200 Subia, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4260
F23903113 Townsend, Matthew Khalil ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-4897

F23904766 Townsend, Matthew Khalil ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  230616061

F24907640 Townsend, Matthew Khalil CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411091229
F24905327 Yang, Houa Wang
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407231105
F23904323 Yescas, Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-37344
F23904860 Yescas, Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-33096
F23904875 Yescas, Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306290967
M23906982 Zabala, Estevan Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1809
F23906551 Zabala, Estevan Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10193
F24906992 Zuniga, Steven Valdovinos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410130297
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23903287 Beasley, Thomas Carter WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2304160936

F21902695 Becerra, Ray Ruben ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2116900
F23905234 Birdson, Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2307131187
F24905697 BravoHuerta, Edgardo Raymundo ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2408170116
F24907012 Brown, Shirley Renee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410140550
F17904352 Burchnell, Kelly DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing
F24907067 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5453
F24907537 Bustos, Rodimiro F DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0012638
F23905234 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F22907012 Fletcher, Sanjarie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2209250554

M20914397 Ramirez, Melanie Clarissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24903818 Ramirez, Melanie Clarissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1355
F24904817 Ramirez, Melanie Clarissa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7906
F23905379 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7631
F23907488 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2310100236
F23908622 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2309060553
M24901741 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310240203

F24902586 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404150142

F24906757 Reyes, Miguel Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410020926
M23911621 Riojas, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307260754
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 34
F23907434 Riojas, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310080301
F23906276 Rios, Abraham DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308220757
F24906848 Rodriguez, Adrianna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409270064
M24907939 Romero, Lydia Marina
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404141275
F24906432 Romero, Lydia Marina
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2674
R17900293-1B Trevino, Victor Cruz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905822 Trevino, Victor Cruz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407310128
F24905900 Trevino, Victor Cruz WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408190578

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 34 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
13CEFL06351 Audelia Perez vs Roberto Perez

Trial Setting
20CEFL04773 Fahd Geham vs Shadiha Ahmed Saleh

Trial Setting
24CEFL04780 Marquita Wheeler vs Anthony Cox

Trial Setting
21CEFL03476 Palinee Capozzi vs Nicholas Capozzi

Trial Setting

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
17CEFL03655 William Dyck vs Allison Dyck

Ruling
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
14CEFL05596 Brickell Buchele vs Joshua Montes de Oca

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFS00199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AUSTIN TURNER

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL02889 Josie Gonzales vs Leonel Santoyo

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL04551 Michelle Gonzalez vs Christopher Burciaga

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL00585 David Faith vs Deserae Faith

OSC - Other
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 501
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CECG04138 Blia Vang vs. Alixa RX, LLC

Pre Trial Discovery Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
22CECG03707 Jane Doe J.G. vs. Fresno Unified School District / 

LEAD CASE
Pre Trial Discovery Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
21CECG03534 Ana Lewis vs. Aurora Rigon

Trial Readiness
22CECG02320 Browning Contractors, Inc. vs. Dominique Haritzalde

Trial Readiness
19CECG04142 Gurpreet Kaur vs  Pritpal Singh

Trial Readiness
24CECG02208 Herndon-Riverside Coalition for Responsible 

Planning and Development vs. City of Fresno / CEQA 
/ WM
Case Management Conference

19CECG03426 Maria Lopez vs. Imelda Gonzalez
Trial Readiness

24CECG00924 Merced Irrigation District vs. California State Water 
Resources Control Board / WM / CEQA / COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

24CECG00650 Modesto Irrigation District  vs. California State Water 
Resources Control Board/ WM / CEQA / COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

24CECG00960 San Joaquin Tributaries Authority vs. California State 
Water Resources Control Board / WM / CEQA / 
COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

23CECG02976 Western States Petroleum Association vs. California 
Air Resources Board/CEQA
Case Management Conference

23CECG02964 Western States Trucking Association vs. Steven Cliff 
/WM/ CEQA
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 53
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
P19900195-2C Adams, Priston James DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P22900039-1C Conley, Leland Darnell
Jail Release Parole - Violation of  Parole Sentencing Hearing
P24900028-1 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900051-1 Velasco, Michael
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900039-2 Villalva, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F16907186 Escobar, Ruben CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Case Status
F16904373 Lacy , Eric  Tyrone CIUMMO:  Associates, Ciummo and
In Custody Hearing - Restitution

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F24904484 Abell, Devan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Set Aside Information PC 995 Filing Agency #:  2406281215
24CRFP687453 CONFIDENTIAL

Relief Firearm Prohibition
24CRCD687520 The People of the State of California

Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination

24CRCD687535 The People of the State of California
Hearing - Request Challenge Disqualified 
Determination
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F07902124 Payne, Javance Ross ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
CDCR Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6
F14911320 Rodriguez, Jorge M ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
CDCR Scheduling Hearing 1172.6
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Alvin M, III
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 74
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF97590200 Mounsaveng, Oday CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Evidentiary Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23900300 Akin, Tim Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-489
F24906790 Akin, Tim Paul DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-11370
F22907790 Alba, Aaron Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  22-3386
F23906157 Andraca, Marvin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308190655
F24901102 Barrera, Francisco ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2401180684
F24906582 Blancas, Richard Jordan ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409160050
F24906967 Blancas, Richard Jordan ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410121216
F21901552 Bonilla, Daniel Nathan ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B Filing Agency #:  21169
F24901639 Brouse, Andrew Adams ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-12952
M21910745 Brown, Clifford Layvan, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2132940
F21909812 Douglas, Shanta Mona CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2128968
M22910967 Douglas, Shanta Mona CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2206251210
M22912614 Efrain Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2209150404
F23905627 Lester, Isaac Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-2185
F24901706 Luna, Jesus Jose ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-54949
F23902381 Pacheco, Christopher David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2302230940
F24901888 Paniagua Trejos, Kevin ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403120153
F23909303 Pascual, Raul DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311110342
F23908020 Thibeault, MICHAELA DANIELLE DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2310310430
F24901370 Torres, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2312290848
F23901342 Torres, Juan Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207070884
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 95
F24903091 Torres, Juan Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2405010758
F22900448 Trejo, Isaiah Jeremiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2160927
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24905851 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24903918 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F23905113 Harper, Darcy Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305131233
F23908506 Hernandez, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311190167
F24902672 Higuera, Mell ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0613
M24903918 Johnson, Charles Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  23-14187
F24905851 Johnson, Charles Shelton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-9780
F24904238 Jones, Charles Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2406190503

F19902060 Jordan, Terrance Oneil CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
M24905212 LeonRamirez, Omar Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0978

F24906216 LeonRamirez, Omar Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1405
M24910698 LeonRamirez, Omar Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1495
M09920735 Madron, Kevin Kurtis Norman Leroy, JR DPD:  Public Defender

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M18913500 Madron, Kevin Kurtis Norman Leroy, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
F24907702 Madron, Kevin Kurtis Norman Leroy, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411130574
M23904235 Magana, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Firearm Relinquishment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304170224
F23905825 Marintez, Roger Gusto DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308060197
F24906839 Martinez, Belen Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0977
F24907483 Massey, Ryan Jeffrey DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410270065
F23907863 McFarland, Marcus Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPD230002142
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 96
F24906877 Miguel Hernandez, Fabiola DPD:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410081127
M24913378 Miguel Hernandez, Fabiola DPD:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410260121
F24903282 Montemayor, Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0899
F21907904 Murphy, Devon  Dushon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2151917
M22901474 Murphy, Devon  Dushon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2164752
F22906276 Murphy, Devon  Dushon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204020441
F23900430 Murphy, Devon  Dushon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205240132
F22905311 Oblea, Kevin ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2207230030
F24905722 Oblea, Kevin ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-9352
M24909602 Ocejo, Rudy Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408141175
M21905460 Olivera, Candy DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F24902542 Olivera, Candy DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2404120219
M23915131 Ortiz, Carlos Gonzales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312110777
M24910255 Ortiz, Carlos Gonzales DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408301352
M15918699 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing
M20920829 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing
F24907721 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2184
F24907749 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012935
F23905886 Randhawa, Satwinder Singh ATTY:  Mann, Kamal D
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2307290475
F24900523 Randhawa, Satwinder Singh ATTY:  Mann, Kamal D
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310210810
F24902545 Ratchford, Billy Daniel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin

Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 
Findings - Post

Filing Agency #:  24-0561
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 96
R24900252-1 Reyes, Xavier Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907722 Reyes, Xavier Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411130184
F24907491 Robledo, Adrian Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-3592
F24907015 Rodriguez, Anthony Padilla ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410051176
F20906541 Rodriguez, Melanie Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  20-44409
M20922275 Rodriguez, Melanie Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  19-67280
M24913796 Rodriguez, Melanie Monique

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410030683
F24906907 Rubio, Johnathan Josue ATTY:  Drandell, Harry
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1504
F23908311 Talavera, Andres Manriquez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-13315

F24907749 Talavera, Andres Manriquez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012935
M23914353 Wells, Reece Scott CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-75874
M24912886 Wells, Reece Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-68371
F24906829 Yepez, Isaiah Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3673
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21908150 Brown, James M ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2112038
M23912559 Brown, James M ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306160274
F19903972 Dusan, Jacob Vincent ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
F19906189 Dusan, Jacob Vincent CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
M21905817 Dusan, Jacob Vincent CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  201626
M24901413 Garcia, Sylvia Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310170119
M24905766 Garcia, Sylvia Monique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401110876
F23904396 Gutierrez, Johanna DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1214
F22904587 Moss, Tiffany Anne ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  1B0YC41
F22900879 Phillips, Daniel Johnathan ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-7353
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
2324806 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
41462 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
MM17491 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
2374731 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HDX003NT CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HFY000GJ CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
77B700DCW CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
S05651 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
RE00101 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7H8Q001GT CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
48831 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HFT0076T CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7736002MW CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HFT0076H CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HFT0076K CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HFT0076S CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HDG000KK CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
I22900914 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
MH27128 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
MJ58658 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
E980458 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E065776 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
44500 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
41324 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
44215 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
26784 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
S06497 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
S07091 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
S07085 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
77360028S CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MS54601 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MK10438 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
E982441 Aboubaker, Ashraf Ahmed
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM17699 Aleman , James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26611 Alvarado, Albert, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8H007FH ALVAREZ, MILO CHERAY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MQ82844 Araujovenegas, Giovanni Ezequiel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11119 ARMENTA, CHARLES STEVEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E984505 Arreguin, Corina Adame
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Run:  11/21/2024 8:10:10 AM Page: 50 of 66 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
48279 Arziga, Brayan Vargas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z003XZ Ascencio, Agustin Aldo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E975075 Balderas, Josue E
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
67G7000L6 Barber, Joshua Wayne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E922724 Belcher, Bailie Maxine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11652 Bogan, Diamond Eyshane
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8T0034G BRACAMONTE, ELIZABETH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982654 Cantu, Andrea Eloise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HG30036L Carlos, Estefania
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E079630 Carlson, Scarlett Katherine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2351461 Castro, Jesus Agustine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S01547 Coronado, Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2325074 Cruz, Rene Jesus
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7HG30036K Cuevas, Karla B Reynoso
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E956820 Cunha, Connor
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
S03107 DELATORRE, ROGELIO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10033 Dominquez, Michael John
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E094072 DuarteCastillo, Alejandra
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S05719 Espinoza, Johan Christian
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E984509 ESPINOZAGUERRERO, JORGE ALEXANDER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E963691 Everitt, Sherryl Rebecca
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915665 FLORES, DANIEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E075539 Franklin, Bianca Alyce
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10049 Fudge, Ray Louis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E979605 Garcia, Grace Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E981237 Garcia, Vincent Isaac
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E978155 GARCIAGOMEZ, JUAN LUIS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982450 GASTELUM, MARCO ANTONIO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35916 Gonzales, Mario
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM17051 Gonzalez, Erika Laura
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E978707 GOURAV, NO NAME GIVEN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E981243 Green, James Jordale
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S06354 Guzman, Javier Torres
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2374057 Hale, Lesley Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10031 Hatton, Samantha Joe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI51851 Hernandez, Angel Ramon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8N001NQ Hernandez, Biuiana Guadalupe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11087 Hidalgo, Alexander
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E979604 HULL, DEMETRIUS OTIS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8T0034D Hurtado, Miguel Angel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2326949 JeffersonMccormick, Michael Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2325073 Johnson, Robert Louis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E959518 JoseJose, Martha Rosalva
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MS53967 JTI Electrical and Instrumentation
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11653 King, Keaynaun Vernon Jr
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E963690 Kittiphane, Deborah Mardy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E978362 KUE, YANG PAO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z003Y2 Lara, Jose A
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2371728 Lewis, Lewis Renai
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2358955 Leynez, Horlando Lopez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z003X4 LIPOLD, MICHAEL DAVID
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK12351 Lizarraga, Amber Monique
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E028666 Lopez, Isaiah Reyes
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2361934 Macklin, Lloyd Clifford
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8N001NB MANCILLA, FERNANDO XAVIER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK12326 Marmolejo, Alfred Sandoval
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11083 Martinez, Dylan James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10032 Martinez, Patricia Belen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z003Y1 MARTINEZLOPEZ, HUGO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E028668 MezaCarrillo, Ariana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
2360651 Miller, Joshua Wade
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
67FB000Z2 Mitchell, Dominique Nycole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
DP53110 Mitchellgoodwin, Sonya Denise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK11077 Mora, Rueben
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E959507 Morgan, Connie Francis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK12344 Moseley, Shaquilla Denise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982692 MURILLOMIRANDA, MARGARITO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
67FN000SJ Nail, Ariana Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E052834 Nieto, Jose Alfredo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2350508 Nunez, Rory Joseph
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2357410 Perales, Armando
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8R005X8 QUEZASA CERON, LEIDY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E978162 Ralls, Maria Consuelo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E984506 RAMIREZ, JONAH EMANUEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982656 REGALADO, ERICA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E975074 Rivera, Rene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10048 Roberson, Jessie Thomas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E981239 ROBLESRAMOS, FORTUNATO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S03117 Sanchez, Alex Jordon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK12353 Sanchez, Cassie Frances
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982445 SINGH, JASPREET KAUR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E009211 Smith, Deandrey
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10045 Solis, Josephine Teresa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E014422 SotoHernandez, Angelica
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E976383 Titus, Travis McClure
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK10039 Turner, Brian Lavar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2363900 Vasquez, Tina Marie Machado
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E982660 Villanueva, Tomas Sosa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E026583 Wahyudi, Samuel Joshua
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H8H007FN WARREN, CARMON EARL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E975079 Williams, Evahnava Omaramichelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK12328 Yanez, Daniel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2325075 Zarucchi, David Owen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG03562 Crossroads Equipment Lease and Finance, LLC vs. 

Larry Rodriguez, JR 
Order of Examination

18CECG04044 Daquan Jones vs. Hiller Aircraft Corporation
Order of Examination

18CECG00682 Leonna Appling vs. Larry Chambers
Order of Examination

24CESC00117 Levi Armstrong vs. Mehrdad Fay, DDS, Inc.
Order of Examination

16CESC00268 Lucio Martinez vs. Peacock's Auto Body
Order of Examination

24CESC00221 Marco Torres vs. Kelly Garrett/STAYED
Order of Examination

24CECL03673 Pacific Compensation Insurance Company, a 
California corporation vs. Maria Garcia
Order of Examination

22CECL07666 Randall  Gonzalez vs. Raphael Herrera
Continued OX

24CESC00525 Saints Motorsports Inc vs. David Nino
Order of Examination

20CECG00763 Steven Palm vs. Hiller Aircraft Corporation
Continued OX

24CESC00509 Sukhwinder Singh vs. Ashu Trucking Inc
Order of Examination

Time:  8:33 AM -----------------------
22CECG00663 Carlos Esqueda vs. MBE Group LLC

Bankruptcy Status Conference

Time:  8:40 AM -----------------------
22CECL08078 Americu Credit Union vs. Marco Vasquez

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL08043 Aspire General Insurance Company vs. Austreberto 

Zavala, JR 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09241 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Rajinder Diout
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08222 Credit Corp Solutions Inc. vs. Johnny Caban
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09421 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. Assignee of Synchrony 
Bank  vs. Amos Banks 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09422 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. Assignee of Synchrony 
Bank vs. Angie Rodriguez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97D
21CECL09251 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. Assignee of Synchrony 

Bank vs. Brittany Shebley
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09134 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Alisha  Contreras
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09135 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Charles Bray
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09136 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Jerta Chang
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08134 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Norma Mendoza
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09137 Crown Asset Management, LLC vs. Ray Myers
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08132 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Iqbal Singh
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09437 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Raul Gonzalez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09120 Lvnv Funding, LLC vs. Maria Perez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09448 Midland Credit Management Inc vs. Jaime 
Rochabecerra
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09349 Midland Credit Management Inc vs. Waylon Davis, 
JR 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08013 Midland Credit Management, Inc vs. Rodney 
Marquezjr
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09280 Midland Funding Llc vs. Elvia Chavarria
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09258 PCA Acquisitions V, LLC vs. Liz Weltchek
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09435 Persolve Legal Group, LLP vs. Richard Borja
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08137 Spring Oaks Capital SPV, LLC vs. Chriselda Pena
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08054 Synchrony Bank vs. Deanna Almeida
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09140 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Judith Gillespie
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09433 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Vannak Vath
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL09138 TD Bank USA, N.A., vs. Deborah Jackson
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97D
21CECL09299 UHG I, LLC vs. John O'Bayley

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
21CECL09202 UHG I, LLC vs. Maria Santillian

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
21CECL09158 UHG I, LLC. vs. Rosa Vargas

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL08093 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Harpal Singh

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03643 Westlake Services LLC vs. Rodrigo Ruiz

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL08003 Wilshire Commercial Capital, LLC vs. Rosemarie 

Villalva
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
23CECG04292 Blue Triton Brands, Inc. vs  Eileen Sobeck / WM

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECG04701 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04727 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04731 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04741 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04765 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04767 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04773 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG04795 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ600132-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600141-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDeferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
24CEJ600401-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Deferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
24CEJ600642-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ600161-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing- SYTF (WIC875)
18CEJ600161-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing- SYTF (WIC875)
23CEJ600341-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600293-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600083-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600341-1A CONFIDENTIAL

CJCR Review
20CEJ600073-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600280-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
24CEJ600449-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600467-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600341-1B CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600541-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600589-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600599-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600643-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600300-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEJ600275-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Adjudication
24CEJ600643-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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Judge:     
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04441 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Termination of Parental Rights Investigation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01993 Ascension Gutierrez vs Lorena Carillo Gutierrez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL04092 Ciera Capuchin vs Benito Capuchin, JR 

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL05005 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F24905765 Salinas, Angelina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2408220980

Time:  2:40 PM -----------------------
F24900047 Zavala, Mario Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  23-1532
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Friday, November 22, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24004319 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004325 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004326 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004568 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004569 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004570 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004571 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004573 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004577 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004579 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004580 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24004581 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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